John D. Nielsen Sunrise Mining, LLC 1220 Toluca Avenue Alliance, Nebraska 69301

Request for Partial Release of Permit Area Reduction

Sunrise Mining LLC is asking for a partial release of the 141.5 acres that comprise the Pay Day Idaho Mine Area shown on the attached map. A second attached map designated Sample Parcel & Structure Map identifies the five parcels that will remain within the Sunrise Permit totaling 154.29 acres, titled as La Plata County Land, LLC under the same ownership as Sunrise Mining LLC. The third map titled Sunrise Mining, LLC shows the two properties under Sunrise Mining at the present time.

Sunrise is not asking for a Bond Reduction at this time.

Thank you for your attention to this Request.

You will need to submit visit this required in map showing the accesse to be released from the correct permit and updated missing and rectorisarius plan using that will accumulity depict the new permit bounds if the consist approximat

這來更單字 (Boad) KEEE CTON (Bar Cale 444)

If you are requesting a sumplificant reduction you will need to include with this request a new extrants of the second cost to reclum the site balled an what it would not an independent cardineter to complete reclamation, or hading with costs for redistriction with ness as appropriate or the operation to complete the provisions of Rule 1.1 as 1 (c) Paral contract doristication from

Xelduion euclide Acri Acri Acri and an article a Structure Service and

Canal Tables

in solitions

miller Address - 3700 tollar

Strikh A Restart

314

1755 2

Terest

In Sharing Street, Rear 175, Kerner, D Roch, P. 303, 214 (Server, M.), 652, 81 (1996).



COLORADO Division of Reclamation,

Mining and Safety Department of Natural Resources

1313 Sherman Street, Room 215 Denver, CO 80203

REQUEST FOR FULL OR PARTIAL RELEASE OF PERMIT AREA/SURETY REDUCTION

Please indicate if you are requesting:

FULL/FINAL RELEASE OF ENTIRE PERMITTED AREA (per Rule 4.17)

ACREAGE REDUCTION (PARTIAL RELEASE per Rule 4.17)

I wish to release 141.5 acres at this time.

You will need to submit with this request: a map showing the acreage to be released from the current permit <u>and</u> updated mining and reclamation plan maps that will accurately depict the new permit boundary if the release is approved.

SURETY (Bond) REDUCTION (per Rule 4.14)

If you are requesting a surety (bond) reduction you will need to include with this request a new estimate of the actual cost to reclaim the site based on what it would cost an independent contractor to complete reclamation, including unit costs for reclamation activities as appropriate to the operation to comply with the provisions of Rule 3.1 and the Permit's approved Reclamation Plan.

File No.:	^M 1981185	Site Name:	May Day	Idaho	Mine	Complex
-----------	----------------------	------------	---------	-------	------	---------

County:	La Plata	

Permittee: Sunrise Mining LLC

Permittee Address: 1220 Toluca Avenue

(Street Address)

Alliance	Ne	69301
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

 1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver, CO 80203
 P 303.866.3567 F 303.832.8106
 http://mining.state.co.us

 John W. Hickenlooper, Governor | Robert W. Randall, Executive Director | Virginia Brannon, Director



Operator (If Other than Perm	littee):	
Permittee Representative:	John D. Nielsen	
Certified Mail #		
In accordance with Rule 4.17.1	(2) the Operator shall include the names, addresses and	phone numbers of all
owners of record to the affected	l land. Please attach additional sheets for this information	on if required.
Name	Address	Phone Number
George Robinson, Wildcat Minin	g 3926 N ST HWY 67SEDALIA, CO 80135	720 641 2534
	In the second second	n ma any li amedini sata
ohn Fognani, Haynes & Boone	675 15th Street Suite 2200 Denver, CO 80202	(t) +1 303.382.6207
	(PARTAL CREEKSE ner Ruis A.17)	CREAGE REDUCTION
	aristeid a const	S (A) main mine
	aler alter exercise all gravatic terms. Secure raise	National Contract of Contract
		Andre in a service of the
		ni ti yana na itainya ahi
		and the second second

In accordance with Rule 4.17.1(4), if requesting a partial acreage release the Operator or their agent MUST sign that they have complied with the following statement: "All applicable portions of the Reclamation Plan requirements have been satisfied in accordance with these Rules and all applicable requirements under the Act."

0 8/01/03 Date

Signature of Permittee, Operator or their authorized agent

Important: In accordance with Rules 4.14.2(a) and 4.17.1(3) This release request must be submitted to the Division via certified mail and separate from any other correspondence to the Division.

MineralsReleaseRequestForm 20Sep2017

Page 2 of 2







John D. Nielsen Sunrise Mining, LLC 1220 Toluca Avenue Alliance, Nebraska 69301

Request for Partial Release of Permit Area Reduction

Sunrise Mining LLC is asking for a partial release of the 141.5 acres that comprise the Pay Day Idaho Mine Area shown on the attached map. A second attached map designated Sample Parcel & Structure Map identifies the five parcels that will remain within the Sunrise Permit totaling 154.29 acres, titled as La Plata County Land, LLC under the same ownership as Sunrise Mining LLC. The third map titled Sunrise Mining, LLC shows the two properties under Sunrise Mining at the present time.

Sunrise is not asking for a Bond Reduction at this time.

Thank you for your attention to this Request.

	COLORADO			
co	Division of Reclamation,	ohn D. Nielsen		
	Mining and Safety Department of Natural Resources			
	1313 Sherman Street, Room 215			
	Denver, CO 80203			
REQUEST F	FOR FULL OR PARTIAL RELE	ASE OF PERMIT AREA	SURETY	REDUCTION
Please indicate	e if you are requesting:			
	L RELEASE OF ENTIRE PERN	AITTED AREA (per Rule	,	sho Foquanti Havnes & Bo
ACREAGE I	REDUCTION (PARTIAL RELE	ASE per Rule 4.17)		
I wish to rele	ase 141.5 acres at this t	ime.		
permit and	leed to submit with this request: a m updated mining and reclamation pluse is approved.			
SURETY (B	ond) REDUCTION (per Rule 4.1	14)		
the actual reclamatio the provisi	requesting a surety (bond) reduction cost to reclaim the site based on wh n, including unit costs for reclamati ons of Rule 3.1 and the Permit's ap M 1981185	at it would cost an independ on activities as appropriate proved Reclamation Plan.	lent contract to the operation	ctor to complete ation to comply with
County: 1	a Plata		1999 - 1999 -	annen an
- her				
Permittee Ad	dunrise Mining LLC dress: 1220 Toluca Aver	or superior burner & grenerally	9711.(P)1.	accordance with Role 411
stasmenu			*. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	c) have complied with the we been stricted in accord
Alliance		N	le	69301
Allance	(City)		(State)	(Zip)
	Date			ingusture of Permittee, O
				OF COLO
	reet, Room 215, Denver, CO 80203 P 303.8 Hickenlooper, Governor Robert W. Rand		//mining.state a Brannon, D	1 + (1/4) 1 (0/ 00) 1 (0/17 + 1
				1+ (14) ((6, 3)) (6) 7 +

Operator (If Other than Permitte	ee):			
Permittee Representative: Certified Mail #	John D. Nielsen	Seclamstron. Safety	Division of	\$ (0P)
	the Operator shall include the names, a	addrassaa and	nhono numbers c	f a11
	nd. Please attach additional sheets for			01 all
		uns mormau	-	
Name	Address		Phone N	umber
George Robinson, Wildcat Mining	3926 N ST HWY 67SEDALIA, CO	80135	720 641	2534
		:Buiyacab	ate if you are co	Please indic
/(** /	PERMITTED AREA (per Rule 4.)	a antwa ao	AL DELEASE	Manaka
John Fognani, Haynes & Boone	675 15th Street Suite 2200 Denver,		(t) +1 303.3	
	RELEASE per Ruic 4.17)		E REDUCTION	
	t this time.	B 2571B	lease 141.5	i wish to re
	ost: a map showing the acreage to be r		and a second	
	stion plan maps that will accurately de			
	(146) 47 (147)	a radi sucre	Olivieo funda) I LOADE
	duction you will need to include with			
	ton what is would cost an independent			
	elamation activities as appropriate to the appropriate to the suproved Reclamation Flan.			
	ite Nume: May Day Idaho M	2	M 1981105	File No :
			t.a Plata	County:
they have complied with the followi	f requesting a partial acreage release thing statement: "All applicable portions ith these Rules and all applicable requi	s of the Reclar	mation Plan requi	
Signature of Permittee, Operator	r or their authorized agent Da	ate	······	_
	Rules 4.14.2(a) and 4.17.1(3) This r			itted to the
<u>Division via certified mail and se</u>	parate from any other corresponde	ence to the D	<u>ivision.</u>	
MineralsReleaseRequestForm 20Sep2017				
	Page 2 of 2			





ntability and fitness for a particular purpose. In no event shall La Plata County be liable for any damages whatsoever including direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, loss of business profits or special damages.

